	nt no: X-277-2P-1D-1D-1D US			
FORM PTO-1595 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101828784	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Steven P. Young; Kamal Chaudhary; Trevor J. Bauer	Name: Xilinx, Inc.			
08/13/01				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124			
Execution Date: <u>03-24-97</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filin A. Patent Application No.(s) Steven P. Young; Kamal Chaudhary; Trevor J. Bauer "Interconnect Structure for a Programmable Logic Device"	g date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
	attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>			
Name: KEITH A. CHANROO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040			
City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru original document. KEITH A. CHANROO, 36,480 Name of Person Signing	August 15, 2001 Date			
PBS Total number of pages including cover she	ret, attachments, and document: [5]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0636

PATENT



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Steven P. Young	of .	6131 Paso Los Cerritos, San Jose, California 95120
Bernard J. New	of	142 Stacia Street, Los Gatos, California 95032
Nicolas John Camilleri	_ of	6589 Boston Post Court, San Jose, California 95120
Trevor J. Bauer	of _	2252 Angela Court, #5, Campbell, California 95008
Shekhar Bapat	of	900 Pepper Tree Lane, Apt 514, Santa Clara, California 95051
Kamal Chaudhary	of _	1775 Milmont Drive, D-105, Milpitas, California 95035
Sridhar Krishnamurthy	of	4321 Verdigris Circle, San Jose, California 95134
-		
hereby sell, assign and trai	nsfer to	Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business a
		fornia 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest throughout the wor		
merest unoughout the wor	IG El O.	
CONFICI	DARIE	LOGIC ELEMENT WITH FAST FEEDBACK PATHS
CONTIGU	ハヘンレル	ECOIC ELEMENT MITHTAGT I ELEMPACK LATING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24 day of March	, 19 <u>97</u> .
	Ste & Gang
	Steven P. Young
State of <u>California</u>)) ss.	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	oneself/themselves
On	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to she/they executed the same in his/her/their ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the

1

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature

MARY O'MALLEY
Comm. #1106836
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Aug. 13, 2000

PATENT REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0637

Executed this 24thday of March	
	Bernard J. New
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
On	/they executed the same in his/her/their (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Signature	MARY O'MALLEY Z Comm. #1106836 O SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Aug. 13, 2000
Executed this 24th day of March	
	Micolas J. Camilleri
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
On	rson(s) whose name(s) is/ are subscribed to /they executed the same in his/her/their (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Mary O'Mally	MARY O'MALLEY Z Comm. #1106836 O SE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O BANTA CLARA COUNTY

PATENT REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0638

Executed this 24 day of March	, 19 <u>97</u> .
	Trevor J. Bauer
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
On March 24, 1997 be personally appeared Trevor 3. Bayer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he authorized capacity (ies), and that by his /her/their signate entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same action of the person of	person(s) whose name(s) is <u>/are</u> subscribed to she/they executed the same in his/her/their ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature D'malley	MARY O'MALLEY Comm. #1106836 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O BANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Aug. 13, 2000
Executed this 24th day of March	
	Shekhar Bapat
	Shekhar Bapat
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
On March 24, 1997 be personally appeared Shekhar Band proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her/their signat entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to she/they executed the same in his/her/their ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Mary O'Mploy	MARY O'MALLEY Z Comm. #1106836 ONOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Aug. 13, 2000

PATENT REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0639

Executed this 24 day of March	, 19 97.
	Dauohary
	Kamal Chaudhary
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
On March 24, 1997 personally appeared Yama Chaudhary proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	he person(s) whose name(s) is /are subscribed to e/she/they executed the same in his /her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
May O'Malley Signature	MARY O'MALLEY Comm. #1106836 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Aug. 13, 2000
Executed this 24th day of March	
	Freeho
	Sridhar Krishnamurthy
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
on	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Signature	MARY O'MALLEY Comm. #1106836 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Aug. 13, 2000

PATENT REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 08/15/2001